


Combined Youth Caps

Leading Youth Representative Caps Wcup Tests OIM #

Surname First Division Position Wcup Tests OIM #

Absolum Ben Men 20 3 1 4
Absolum Jessica Women 20 3 3
Absolum Madison Women 20 3 3
Adams Kate Girls 18 8 8
Ahwang Shannon Boys 18 2 2
Aiken Tarryn Girls 18/Wom 20 11 3 14
Albery Nicky Women 20 3 3 6
Allan Shuan Boys 18 2 2
Anderson Hayden Men 20 3 3
Andrews Brendan Mixed 20 3 2 5
Angles-Corke Flynn Boys 18 11 11
Anjoul Samuel Mixed 18 8 8
Anthony Elise Women 20 5 5
Antonio Ben Men 20 3 1 4
Arndell Morgan Girls 18 8 8
Arnold Matthew Boys 18 3 3
Ashby Madison Women 20 11 11
Ashby Tjadyn Men 20 3 3
Asi Daejarn Boys 18 3 3
Atkins Daniel Boys 18 1 1
Atkins Matt Boys 18 3 1 4
Avery Anthony Boys 18 9 9
Awai Thomas Boys 18 2 2
Ayoub Jai Men 20 6 3 9
Ayoub Sam Men 20 Coach 6 6
Baartz Andrew Mixed 18 3 1 4
Baartz James Boys 18/Men 20 6 6
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Banks Karley Mx/M 20/Boys18 AC/Coach 18 6 2 26
O’Brien Kathy Mix20/Girls20/18 Coach/Ac 13 12 1 26
Goodwin Daniel Mixed 18/Wom 20 Ass Coach 12 12 1 25
Cobham Paul Boy18/Girls18/Mix20 AC/Coach 12 12 24
Nolan Dave Men 20/Boys 18 AC/Coach 10 12 22
Singh John Mixed 20/Men 20 AC/Coach 15 3 1 19
Moussa Michael Men 20/Wom 20 AC/Coach 12 6 18
Boyd Jason Boys 18 AC/Coach 11 6 17
Robinson Peter Boys 18 Coach/Ac 17 17
Shefford Peter Mix18/20/Boys18 AC/Mgr 8 6 2 16



Surname First Division Position Wcup Tests OIM #
Baggio Andrew Men 20 6 6
Bailey Tracey Girls 18 2 2
Bainave Marnie Girls 18 1 1
Baker Matthew Mixed/Men 20 8 3 11
Bakhach Ali Mixed 18/20 12 3 15
Ballon Meg Mixed 18 8 8
Banks Karley Mx/M 20/Boys18 AC/Coach 18 6 2 26
Barakat Christopher Men 20 10 10
Barakat Nicholas Men 20 10 10
Barber Angel Mixed 20 12 12
Barclay Lauren Girls18/Wom20 6 3 9
Barker Rae Mixed 20 3 3
Barnes Jade Mark Boys 18 2 2
Baseley Kate Women 20 6 6
Basford Kelly Girls 18 6 6
Baska Amanda Girls 18 3 3
Bassett Simon Girls 18 Ass Coach 12 12
Bateman Vince Men 20 Manager 3 3
Bauer Leeanne Girls 18/Mix 20 Manager 12 3 15
Beck Nicole Women 20 6 3 3 12
Beck Rachel Women 20 3 3
Beebe Paul Boys 18 Coach 2 2
Beer Kirsty Girls18/Wom20 6 3 9
Behrenes Natham Men 20 7 7
Beitzel Kathy Girls 18 Manager 2 2
Bell Peter Girls18/Wom20 Coach 8 3 11
Benbow Jayden Men 20 3 3
Bennet Darnell Boys 18/Men 20 10 3 13
Benson Jenny Women 20 Manager 9 3 12
Bird Mat Men 20 6 6
Blackwood James Men 20 3 3
Bliss Amanda Girls 18 2 2
Bob Jaymon Mixed 18 8 8
Bonner Ji Boys 18/Men 20 8 3 11
Bonner Kade Boys 18 3 3
Boss Kristin Women 20 6 6
Boston Karen Girls 18 Manager 6 6
Botten Lucy Girls 18 3 3
Boumelhem Adam Boys 18/Mix 20 12 3 15
Bourke Jess Girls 18 12 12
Bouzounis Zachary Men 20 3 3
Bowen Keeley Men 20 10 10
Bowen Matthew Boys 18 3 3
Boyd Jason Boys 18 AC/Coach 11 6 17
Brennan Kristy Women 20 3 3
Brigginshaw Ali Women 20 3 3 6
Brisby Sam Mixed 18/Men20 9 1 10
Broadbridge Tristan Boys 18 3 3
Broadhead Sophie Girls18/Wom20 6 3 9
Broom Mitchell Boys 18 3 3
Brough Tyson Mixed 20/Men 20 6 2 8
Brown Brittney Girls 18/Mix 18 12 3 15
Brown Daniel Mixed 20 8 8
Bryant Lisa Girls 18 8 8
Bryce Tiarni Girls 18 12 3 15
Buckley Scott Mixed 20/Men 20 8 3 11
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Surname First Division Position Wcup Tests OIM #
Buncuga Antonio Boys 18 3 3
Butcher Nathan Men 20 3 3
Byrne Cameron Mixed 18 6 6
Campbell Jason Boys 18 2 2
Campbell Lizzie Girls18/Wom20 6 3 9
Campbell Megan Girls18/Mixed 20 6 3 2 11
Caslick Charlotte Girls 18 3 3
Caspani Kevin Mixed 18 8 8
Chapman Michael Men 20 3 1 4
Cheney Chloe Women 20 3 3
Cherry Emilee Girls18/Wom20 6 3 9
Chiddy Daniel Boys 18 3 1 4
Chippindale Amy Women 20 3 3 6
Chow Harry Boys 18 3 3
Ciesiolka Shenae Girls 18 6 6
Clark Renee Girls 18 3 3
Clarke Garry Boys 18 Coach 3 3
Clevery Gavin Boys 18 1 1
Clifford Brittney Girls 18 3 3
Clifford Tayla Girls 18/Women 20 6 6
Clough Michelle Girls 18 1 1
Cobham Paul Boy18/Girls18/Mix20 AC/Coach 12 12 24
Coelho Patrick Boys 18/Men 20 6 6
Collins Craig Men 20 Manager 3 3
Collins Adam Men 20/18 Coach 7 3 10
Congoo Kristian Boys 18 3 1 4
Conlon David Boys 18 9 9
Connell Taylah Girls 18 11 11
Connolly Ron Boy18/Men30 AM/Mgr 8 3 11
Considine Tegan Mixed 20 8 8
Conway Natalie Women 20 5 5
Cook Douglas Boys 18 1 1
Cooper Dearne Girls 18 6 6
Coote Suzanne Girls 18 3 3
Corcoran Shan Women 20/18 5 3 8
Cotterill Kelly Girls 18 2 2
Couper Matt Boys 18 3 3
Cowan Aaron Boys 18 2 2
Cowley Zoe Girls 18 3 3
Crase David Women 20 Ass Coach 12 12
Creighton Justin Girls18/Wom20 Coach 6 6
Cridland Justin Boys 18/Men 20 6 6
Crook Jarrod Boys 18 3 3
Crotty Chloe Girls 18 3 3
Crow Lachlan Boys 18/Mix 18 11 3 14
Crowe Madison Girls 18/Women 20 6 6
Curran Frank Mixed 20 Manager 8 8
Curran Maree Tour Manager 8 8
Currie Beau-dene Men 20 7 7
Curry Jai Mixed 20 8 8
Daley Nikita Girls18/Wom20 6 3 9
Daley Scott Mixed 18/Men20 9 1 10
Dalton John Mixed 20 7 7
Dates Donomic Mixed 20 7 7
Davis Danielle Girl 18/Wom 20 6 6
Davis Rachelle Girls 18/Women 20 6 6
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Dawney Belinda Girls 18 8 2 10
Daylight Natalie Mixed 20 3 2 5
De la Cruz Bo Women 20/18 5 3 8
De Rossi Mitchell Men 20 3 3
Debiasi Jason Boys 18 2 2
Denduck Barry Boys 18 2 2
Denning David Mixed 20 8 8
Devries Bevan Boys 18 3 3
Dillon Greg Men 20 3 1 4
Dind Ashley Women 20 3 3 6
Dobbins Ashleigh Girls18/Wom20 6 3 3 12
Donghi Nicholas Mixed 20 3 3
Donnelly Kelli Mixed 20 7 7
Donoghoe Kurt Mixed 18 8 8
Donovan Barry Boys 18 2 2
Donovan Brittany Mix 20/Wom 20 11 3 14
Donovan Loretta Girls 18 2 2
Donovan Neville Boys 18 3 3
Dougal Elesha Women 20 3 3 6
Dowell Chris Men 20 3 1 4
Dowling Gary Mixed 18 6 6
Du Toit Dominique Girls 18 3 3
Dudeck Anthony Girls 18 Ass Coach 3 3
Duff Pihuka Girls 18 3 3
Dufour Amy Girls 18/Wom 20 11 3 14
Duguid Tayla Women 20 3 3
Dureau Scott Men 20 3 3
Dwyer Josh Boys 18 8 8
Dyball Hannah Girls 18/Women 20 9 9
Ebitar Chris Mixed 20 3 3
Edwards Emily Mixed 18 3 1 4
Edwards Shameus Mixed 18 8 8
Egan Matthew Men 20 3 3
Eggers Simone Girls 18 1 1
Elbitar Christopher Mixed 20 12 12
Eltakchi Tony Men 20 Ass Coach 6 6
Eltherington Toni Mixed 18 8 8
Etheridge Nikki Girls 18 6 6
Ethridge Gemma Girls 18 Ass Coach 6 6
Evans Dane Boys 18 8 8
Evans Jake Boys 18 3 1 4
Evans Phil Girls 18 Coach 2 2
Evans Shannon Mixed 18 6 6
Fagan Lauren Mixed 18 8 8
Fallon Michael Men 20 3 3
Falzon Adam Mixed 20 7 7
Fanning Mitchell Mixed 18 3 1 4
Farrow Ashely Boys 18 9 9
Fielding-Smith Jayden Boys 18 3 3
Fildes Lucia Girls 18 12 12
Filipo Sian Women 20 11 11
Fitzgerald Katherine Girls 18 2 2
Flannery Chris Boys 18 5 5
Fong Amy Girls 18 3 3
Forde Melissa Mixed 20 7 7
Freshwater Jodie Mixed18 Manager 6 6
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Frith Michael Boys 18 1 1
Fry Natasha Mixed 18 8 8
Gagen Peter Girls 18 Ass Coach 8 8
Garnett Michelle Women 20/18 5 3 8
Gersbach Alan Men 20 Manager 3 3
Giarola Clare Mixed 18 8 8
Gibson Barry Wom 20/Girls 18 AC/Coach 6 6
Giles Natalie Women 20 6 6
Gillard Josh Men 20 3 3
Good Nicholas Boys 18/Men 20 6 1 7
Goodrope Matthew Men 20 3 3
Goodwin Daniel Mixed 18/Wom 20 Ass Coach 12 12 1 25
Goulding Rebecca Girls 18 3 3
Graham Mark Mixed 18 Ass Coach 6 6
Grant Liam Mixed 18 3 3
Gray Mick Mixed 18 Ass Coach 12 3 15
Grech Jake Men 20 3 3
Green Cody Boys 18/Men 20 6 1 7
Grieshaber Ray Boys 18 Manager 2 2
Griffin Grace Girls 18 3 3 6
Griffin Harrison Mixed 20 12 3 15
Grogan Haylene Women 20 Ass Coach 5 5
Guerra Cohan Men 20 3 3
Guerra Gian Boys 18 8 8
Gyemore Phil Girls18/Men20 AC/Coach 9 3 12
Haines Emma Mixed 20 3 2 5
Hall Jakob Boys 18 11 11
Halpin Stephanie Women 20 3 3 6
Hammett Belinda Mixed18/Wom20 8 3 3 14
Hammond Samantha Girls18/Wom20 6 3 9
Harrington Jacob Men 20 10 10
Harrington James Men 20 6 6
Harrington Mark Boys 18 Manager 3 3
Harrison Nathan Mixed 20 8 8
Hart Julie Girls 18 1 1
Harvey Connor Mixed 20 12 3 15
Hausler Simon Mixed 20 Ass Coach 3 2 5
Hayes Glenn Boys 18/Men 20 Manager 6 6
Hayes Stuart Mixed 20 3 2 5
Hayward Bailey Boys 18 11 11
Hegarty Braydon Men 20 10 10
Henderson Amanda Girls 18 8 8
Henderson Haylee Mixed 18 3 1 4
Henderson Renee Women 20/18 5 5 10
Hennessey Dylan Boys 18/Men 20 8 3 11
Hensley Joanne Girls 18 1 1
Heuser Justin Mixed 18 8 8
Hickey Conor Boys 18 11 3 14
Hickling Evan Boys 18 9 9
Hicks Anna Women 20 3 3
Higgins-Ashby Madison Girls 18 3 3
Hill Jordan Boys 18 11 11
Hill Tracy Girls 18/Women 20 6 6
Hillier Sarah Girls 18 8 8
Hinds Janine Girls18/Wom20 Manager 6 6
Hipperson Courtney Women 20 3 3
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Hipperson Jeb Men 20 7 7
Hipperson Troy Boys 18/20 15 15
Hitch Jenna Girls 18/Women 20 6 6
Hoch Cormac Men 20 3 3
Hoch Lachlan Boys 18/Men 20 6 6
Hockings Paije Women 20 11 11
Hoffmeister Kate Mixed 18 6 6
Holden Brad Men 20/18 7 3 10
Holloway Mark Mixed 20 8 8
Hopkin Emily Girls18/Wom20 6 3 9
Hopkin Samantha Women 20 3 3 6
Howe Jessica Women 20 6 3 9
Huggett Kevin Boys 18 3 3
Hughes Jack Mixed 20 3 3
Hughes Steve Women 20 Ass Coach 3 3 6
Hulbert Alyce Girls18/Wom20 6 3 3 12
Humm Candice Girls 18 3 3 6
Huskins Jonathan Boys 18/Men 20 6 6
Hutton Mark Boys 18 2 2
Ibbotson Jed Boys 18 3 3
Ingram Melinda Women 20 6 6
Jacks Rhys Men 20 3 1 4
Jacks Ryan Mixed 20 3 2 5
Jacks Ryley Mixed 18 3 1 4
Jackson Barry Boys 18 Ass Coach 3 1 4
Jackson Stephanie Mixed 20 3 2 5
Jeffs Rachel Girls 18/Wom 20 11 3 14
Jelacic Aaron Boys 18 1 1
Jenkins Kirstie Women 20 6 3 9
Jenkins Wade Mixed 18 Manager 8 8
Jennings Jarah Mixed 20/Wom 20 8 3 11
Johnson Justine Women 20 3 3 6
Johnston Wayne Boys 18 1 1
Johnstone Mia Girls 18/Women 20 6 6
Jones Kelly Mixed 20 3 2 5
Kara Ash Mixed 18 Manager 3 3
Kara Jacob Mixed 18 3 1 4
Karaitiana Paul Boys 18 3 3
Kavney Tamara Wom20/Boys18 Manager 5 3 8
Kearney Ashleigh Women 20 3 3
Kelly Michael Girls18/Wom20 Coach/Ac 6 3 9
Kelly Sam Boys 18 11 11
Kelly Stephanie Girls 18 12 12
Kendall Bryan Boys 18 Manager 9 9
Kenny Malcolm Men 20 3 3
Kirby Brett Men 20 7 7
Knox Andrew Men 20 6 6
Kovacic Marc Men 20 6 6
Kuhn Aleisha Girls 18 8 8
Laird Marc Men 20 7 7
Lane Lehetta Mixed 18/20 14 14
Lang Rebecca Women 20 3 3
Lang Simon Boys 18/Men 20 6 6
Lapham Stacey Women 20/18 5 5 10
Larcombe Ron Mixed 18 Coach 6 6
Larkin Melia Mixed 20 11 11
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Lauder Mitchell Boys 18 3 1 4
Law Andi Mixed 18 8 8
Lawler Jenny Girls 18 1 1
Leota Izaya Mixed 18 8 8
Lewis Josh Men 20 3 3
Lewis Ross Mixed 18 6 6
List Baillee Boys 18 11 3 14
Littel Renae Girls 18 2 2
Little Jordan Boys 18 3 3
Locke Danielle Girls 18 8 8
Lockyer Kel Boys 18 Manager 3 3
Lofthouse Sahe Mixed 20 7 7
Lofts Ryan Boys 18 2 2
Lokyer Kelvin Boys 18 Manager 11 11
Lorger Warren Boys 18 5 5
Loth Chris Men 20/Mix 18 Ass Coach 8 3 11
Love Jayden Men 20 3 3
Love Tyla Men 20 10 3 13
Lovejoy Jordan Girls 18 3 3
Lovett Michael Men 20 AC/Coach 6 3 1 10
Luke Jackson Boys 18 3 3
Lukins Chris Boys 18 8 8
Luland Rick Boys 18 Ass Coach 3 1 4
Madders Brent Men 20/18 7 5 12
Madders Gary Girls 18 Coach 8 8
Maguire Colm Boys 18/Men 20 Coach 8 3 11
Maiolo Stephanie Girls 18/Women 20 6 6
Majid Theo Boys 18/Men 20 6 6
Mako Tara Mixed 20 8 8
Malcolm Jye Men 20/18 7 3 10
Malcolm Troy Boys 18/20 15 15
Maller Katee Women 20 3 3
Mandell Leah Women 20 3 3
Mannix Megan Women 20 5 5
Marrinan Jacob Men 20 10 3 13
Marsh Peter Boys 18 2 2
Marshall Jordan Men 20 6 6
Marsters Sabine Girls 18 3 3
Martin Jason Boys 18/Mix 18 Ac/Coach 8 6 14
Marvin Laura Women 20 6 6
Masache Madalitso Men 20 3 3
Mason Taylor Women 20 3 3
Mattar Charbel Mixed 20 12 12
McCall Jess Mixed 20 3 2 5
McCall Mellissa Mix18/Girls20 12 12
McCall Mick Girls 18 Ass Coach 6 6
McCarthy Kate Girls 18/Women 20 6 6
McCarthy Rob Boys 18/Men 20 6 6
McCosker Tony Boys 18 1 1
McDonald Lauren Women 20 3 3
McDonald Lucy Girls 18 12 12
McDonald Matt Mixed 20 8 8
McDonald Michael Men 20/Mix 18 AC/Coach 8 6 1 15
McGennity Kelly Girls 18/20 14 14
McGrady Anthony Boys 18 2 2
McHugh Nicole Women 20 6 3 9
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McIlwraith Phil Men 20 Manager 10 10
McLachlan Nicole Girls 18 1 1
McPhee Alita Girls 18 8 8
McTaggart Christie Girls 18 5 5
McVarthy Trish Girls 18 3 3
Meakes Yasmin Girls18/Wom20 6 6
Medley Lindsay Boys 18 9 9
Meredith Corey Men 20/18 7 3 10
Mi Mi Jemma Girls 18 3 3
Mi Mi Kayla Women 20 3 3
Mi Mi Leesa Mix 18/Girls 18 12 3 15
Mi Mi Rebecca Women 20 3 3
Michaelopoulos Patricia Mixed 18 3 1 4
Miles Nathan Boys 18 2 2
Miller Jay Men 20 6 6
Miller Shannon Mixed 20/Men 20 8 3 11
Mills Jackson Boys 18/Men 20 6 6
Mitchell Justin Men 20 6 6
Mitchell Melissa Mixed 18 Manager 8 8
Mitchell-Cowan Sharon Girls 18 Manager 1 1
Moar Damien Men 20 7 7
Moffat Hayden Men 20 10 3 13
Moffitt Joshua Boys 18 11 11
Moore Aaron Mix 18/Boys 18 11 3 14
Moore Blake Boys 18/Men 20 10 3 13
Moore Damon Boys 18/Men 20 6 6
Moran Caitlin Girls 18 3 3
Morgan Cobie-Jane Women 20 3 3 6
Morgan Rose Girls 18 2 2
Morris John Mixed 18 Ass Coach 3 3
Morris Ricky Mixed 18 8 8
Morrow Craig Girls 18 Coach 3 3
Morrow Deirdre Girls 18/Mix 20 Manager 12 3 15
Mortimer Elin Mixrd18/Wom20 6 1 7
Mosby Hagiga Girls 18 12 12
Mounsey Bianca Women 20 6 3 9
Mounsey Rebecca Women 20 3 3
Moussa Michael Men 20/Wom 20 AC/Coach 12 6 18
Moylan Ben Men 20 3 1 4
Moylan Matthew Boys 18 3 1 4
Mura Roxette Girls 18 3 3
Murphy Renee Women 20 Ass Coach 3 3
Naseby Eliza Girls 18 3 3 6
Nathan Faith Girls 18/Wom 20 11 3 14
Naughton Scott Boys 18 8 8
Nelson Joanna Girls 18 2 2
Nelson Simon Boys 18 2 2
Nercessian Ben Mixed 18 8 8
Ngamanu Jayden Boys 18 3 3
Nicholas Zara Girls 18 3 3
Nicholls Cameron Mixed 18 8 8
Nicholls Kathleen Girls 18 3 3
Nolan Dave Men 20/Boys 18 AC/Coach 10 12 22
Nona Kobe Girls 18 3 3
Norford Jason Boys 18 3 3
Norford Nathan Men 20 3 3
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Norman Kerry Women 20/18 Coach 5 3 8
Norman Peter Boys 18/Men 20 6 1 7
O’Brien Daniel Boys 18 3 1 4
O’Brien Kathy Mix20/Girls20/18 Coach/Ac 13 12 1 26
O’Brien Luke Mixed 20 3 3
Oberlauter Lawrence Boys 18 3 1 4
O'Donnell Grant Mixed 18/Men20 6 1 7
O'Donnell Justin Men 20 3 1 4
Opie Leah Mixed 18 3 1 4
Osborne Luke Men 20 3 3
Otto Justin Men 20 3 1 4
Owen Alyd Boys 18/Men 20 8 3 1 12
Paki Aaliyah Girls 18/Wom 20 11 3 14
Paki Sariah Mixed 18 8 8
Papenhuyzen Ryan Boys 18 3 3
Parker Paige Women 20 3 3
Parslow Naomi Mixed 18 8 8
Patrick Jacky Women 20 Ass Coach 6 6
Peattie Laura Girls18/Wom20 6 6
Peattie Sarah Girls 18 3 3
Pecchair Nicholas Boys 18 Ass Coach 11 11
Pedley Steve Boys 18 9 9
Pelgrave Nicholas Boys 18 3 3
Pelitte-Denny Evania Girls 18 3 3
Pepper Kelly Girls 18 6 6
Peters Melissa Girls 18/Women 20 6 6
Petrie Mary Girls 18 Ass Coach 2 2
Petrie Michael Men 20 3 1 4
Pickering Jake Men 20 3 3
Pierce Lachlan Boys 18 3 3
Podmore Rhiannon Mixed 18/20 12 3 15
Ponga Kalyn Boys 18 3 3
Poolman Linda Mixed 20 7 7
Potter Lauren Wom 20/Girls 18 Pl/AC/Mg 9 9
Potts Jessica Mix 18/Wom 20 11 3 14
Pratt Jon Boys 18 Ass Coach 2 2
Pratten Savannah Mixed 18 3 1 4
Prendergrast Damien Mixed 20 7 7
Price James Boys 18/Men 20 10 3 13
Pryde Adam Boys 18/Men 20 6 6
Quince Kirsty Girls18/Wom20 6 3 9
Quinlan Ashleigh Girls18/Wom20 6 6
Quirk Alicia Girls18/Wom20 6 3 9
Rackemann Georgina Girls 18 3 3
Raitilava Pauline Girls 18 2 2
Randal Vienna Mixed 20 12 12
Rawlinson Chris Men 20 6 6
Read Lucas Boys 18 3 3
Reed Emily Girls 18 6 3 9
Regal Amy Women 20 3 3 6
Regan Madison Girls 18 3 3
Regazzoli Mark Boys 18 9 9
Reid Emily Women 20 11 11
Reid Rachel Girls 18/20 14 14
Reid Tina Girls 18 5 5
Resch Kimberley Girls 18 3 3 6
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Surname First Division Position Wcup Tests OIM #
Rey Robert Men 20 Ass Coach 6 6
Rey Sebe Men 20 6 6
Reynolds Brytten Mixed 20 3 3
Reynolds Symone Women 20/18 5 3 8
Richards David Boys 18 3 3
Roberts Amanda Girls 18 3 3
Roberts Ben Boys 18 9 9
Roberts Lindsay Boys 18 1 1
Roberts Steve Men 20 7 7
Robinson Peter Boys 18 Coach/Ac 17 17
Rodgers Samantha Lee Girls18/Wom20 6 6
Rogerson Hayley Mixed 18 6 6
Rooney Brian Tour Manager 9 9
Rose Gary Men 20 Manager 6 6
Rose Shannon Girls 18/Mixed 20 6 6
Rosser Caine Boys 18 3 3
Rovelli Swain Women 20 Coach 3 3
Rozairo Joshua Boys 18/Men 20 6 6
Rozairo Keith Boys 18/Men 20 Ass Coach 6 6
Runge Michael Boys 18 Manager 8 8
Rushworth Daniel Boys 18 2 2
Ruso Nathan Boys 18 3 3
Russell Adam Mix 20/Men 20 10 3 13
Russell Bradley Boys 18 11 11
Russell Corey Boys 18 3 3
Russell Dean Women 20 Coach 3 3 6
Ryan Kate Girls 18 12 12
Ryston-Pratt Toby Men 20/18 7 2 9
Sadler Mackenzie Mixed 20 3 3
Salter Sue Girl18/Mix/Wom20 Manager 6 6 2 14
Sanft Oscar Mix20/Boy18/Men20 9 2 11
Sankey Shannon Men 20 3 3
Santalucia Derek Mixed 20/Boys18 7 3 10
Sargent Catherine Women 20 3 3
Sarmento Jordan Boys 18 3 3
Sawtell Chloe Girls 18 12 12
Schmidt Jason Mixed 20 3 2 5
Schneider Kylie Girls 18 2 2
Sciglitano Luc Boys 18 3 3
Seamark Rylie Girls 18/Women 20 6 6
Searle Andrew Boys 18 3 3
Searle Barry Boys 18 1 1
Sefuiva Wesley Men 20 3 3
Sfeir Paul Men 20 Coach 3 3
Shaw David Mixed 18/Men20 6 1 7
Shaw Jessica Girls18/Wom20 6 3 9
Shaw Katie Mixed 18 14 14
Shaw Missy Women 20 5 5
Shaw Tenneille Girls 18 6 6
Shefford Peter Mix18/20/Boys18 AC/Mgr 8 6 2 16
Shepherd Ashley Mixed 18 8 8
Shute James Men 20 3 3
Silk Jasmine Mixed 20/Girls 18 7 3 10
Simbolon Kai Boys 18/Men 20 6 6
Simbolon Marley Mix 20/Men 20 10 3 13
Simpkins Charli Mixed 18 8 8



Surname First Division Position Wcup Tests OIM #
Singh John Mixed 20/Men 20 AC/Coach 15 3 1 19
Singh Michael Men 20 3 1 4
Singman Breannan Girls 18 3 3
Skwarko Amanda Girls18/Mixed 20 6 3 2 11
Slade Nicole Girls 18 8 8
Slattery Isabella Mixed 20 12 12
Small Chris Boys 18 8 8
Small Kylie Girls 18 3 3
Smith Coby Girls 18 8 8
Smith Karen Girls 18 Coach 1 1
Smith Mathew Boys 18 11 3 14
Smith Mitchel Boys 18/Mixed 20 Play/AC 8 3 11
Smith Nick Women 20 Ass Coach 3 3 6
Smith Pat Men 20 3 3
Smith Simone Girls 18/Women 20 6 6
Soloman Kim Women 20 Manager 12 3 15
Spencer Andrew Men 20 Manager 7 7
Spencer Brittany Girls 18 3 3
Springfield Adam Mixed 18 6 6
Springfield Dean Mixed 18/Men20 8 3 1 12
Stanhope Tallis Mixed 18 8 8
Stanley Ian Tour  TI Coach 9 9
Stanton Tanisha Girls 18 3 3
Stevanovic Ben Mixed 18 3 3
Stevens Katherine Women 20 3 3
Strasser Zach Boys 18 3 3
Studdon Maddison Girls 18/Women 20 9 9
Sue See Kimberley Girls18/Wom20 6 6
Suey Nicole Women 20/18 5 5 10
Swan Chris Boys 18 2 2
Swan Luke Boys 18 3 3
Swan Stephen Mixed 20/Boys18 7 3 10
Sward Nicholas Boys 18 8 8
Swyer Matthew Boys 18 2 2
Sykes Emma Girls 18 3 3
Taikato-Simpson Dylan Boys 18 3 1 4
Taiters Chris Boys 18 3 1 4
Tandek Aaron Boys 18/Men 20 8 3 11
Tannous Michael Mixed 18 8 8
Tavo Rebecca Mixed 18 6 6
Taylor Dean Boys 18 8 8
Taylor Greg Boys/Girls 18 Manager 6 1 7
Taylor Kiara Mixed 18 3 3
Templeman Patrick Boys 18 3 3
Thimble Brendon Boys 18 8 8
Thomas Jamie Boys 18 3 3
Thomas Marama Girls 18 12 3 15
Thompson Dylan Men 20 6 1 7
Thorne Peter Boys 18 Manager 1 1
Thouard Leasha Girls 18 Ass Coach 3 3
Tighe Floyd Boys 18 11 3 14
Tillett Indianna Mixed 18 8 8
Tillett Tahlulah Women 20 3 3
Tinnion Kristy Mixed 20 7 7
Tomlin Maree Mixed 20/Girls18 Manager 7 3 3 13
Toner Ciaran Boys 18/Men 20 6 6
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Tope Matt Boys 18 9 9
Tope Mitchell Men 20 6 6
Tsakissiris Bianca Girls 18 2 2
Tump Jarod Boys 18 3 3
Tupuhi Delwyn Girls 18 6 6
Turner Erin Women 20/18 5 5 10
Tyack Melissa Girls 18 6 6
Unuwai Wayne Boys 18 11 11
Upton Tamika Women 20 3 3
Van Zanden Jacob Mixed 18/20 12 3 15
Vanzino Clare Women 20 11 11
Vertely Julian Mixed 18 6 6
Viellaris Damon Men 20/18 7 5 12
Wagg Tristan Men 20 3 3
Waitohi Jerome Mixed 18 8 8
Waldie Laura Girls 18 3 3
Walker Brooke Women 20 6 6
Walsh Jade Women 20 5 5
Walsh Rachel Women 20 11 11
Walters Andria Girls 18 Manager 8 8
Ward Emily Girls 18 12 12
Ward Neil Boys 18 3 3
Wardrobe Kylie Girls 18 2 2
Warr Brentt Boys 18 3 3
Watego Marriki Girls18/Wom20 6 3 9
Watt Chloe Mix 20/Wom 20 11 3 14
Watt Lachlan Mixed 18 8 8
Webb Cara Girls 18 2 2
Webster Zoe Girls 18 12 12
Weeks Kane Boys 18 Manager 3 3
Wehbe Raymond Mix 18/Men 20 10 3 13
Wellington Lisa Girls 18 1 1
Wells Toni Women 20 6 6
Western James Boys 18/Men 20 6 6
White Samantha Women 20 3 3
Whittaker Rhys Men 20 3 3
Wickham Mitchell Men 20 3 3
Widdens Allan Boys 18 2 2
Wierczorek Ben Mixed 20 3 2 5
Wilkinson Josh Boys 18 3 1 4
Wilkinson Natalie Girls 18 2 2
Wilks Melanie Mixed 18 8 8
Willett Tim Mixed 18 6 6
Williams Joe Boys 18 9 9
Williams Sharyn Girls 18 2 2
Wilmott Renee Mixed 20 7 7
Wilson Elise Mixed 18/20 12 3 15
Wilson Julie Mixed 18 6 6
Wilson Matthew Boys 18 3 3
Winchester Claire Women 20 6 3 9
Winchester Louise Women 20/18 5 5 10
Winder Candice Girls 18 8 8
Winder Roxanne Women 20 6 3 9
Wise Andrew Boys 18 9 9
Withers Clint Men 20 6 6
Wittenberg Kim Girls 18 1 1
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Wong Nathan Mixed 20/Men 20 6 2 8
Woods Kelly Girls 18 5 5
Worters Di Mixed 18 Manager 3 1 4
Wright Jack Mixed 18/20 12 3 15
Wright Warrick Mixed 20/Boys18 7 3 10
Wuruki Kristin Girls 18 3 3 6
Wynyard Caidyn Boys 18/Men 20 6 6
Yarden Talia Women 20 3 3
Young Stephen Men 20 Manager 3 1 4
Zanette David Boys 18 9 9
Ziade Anthony Men 20 7 7
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AUSTRALIA
Youth World Cup Caps

2001 - Auckland, New Zealand
2005 - Sunshine Coast, Australia
2018 - Putyrajaya, Malaysia

Leading Youth Representative Caps 2001 2005 2018 #

Surname First Division Pos. 2001 2005 2018 #

Adams Kate Girls 18 8 8
Aiken Tarryn Women 20 11 11
Angles-Corke Flynn Boys 18 11 11
Anjoul Samuel Mixed 18 8 8
Anthony Elise Women 20 5 5
Arndell Morgan Girls 18 8 8
Ashby Madison Women 20 11 11
Avery Anthony Boys 18 9 9
Ayoub Jai Men 20 6 6
Ayoub Sam Men 20 Coach 6 6
Baggio Andrew Men 20 6 6
Baker Matthew Mixed 20 8 8
Bakhach Ali Mixed 20 12 12
Ballon Meg Mixed 18 8 8
Banks Karley Mx20/M20 Ass Ch 8 10 18
Barakat Christopher Men 20 10 10
Barakat Nicholas Men 20 10 10
Barber Angel Mixed 20 12 12
Barclay Lauren Girls 18 6 6
Baseley Kate Women 20 6 6
Basford Kelly Girls 18 6 6
Bassett Simon Girls 18 Ass Ch 12 12
Bauer Leeanne Girls 18 Manager 12 12
Beck Nicole Women 20 6 6
Behrenes Natham Men 20 7 7
Bennett Darnell Men 20 10 10
Bird Mat Men 20 6 6
Bob Jaymon Mixed 18 8 8
Bonner Ji Boys 18 8 8
Boss Kristin Women 20 6 6
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Banks Karley Mx20/M20 Ass Ch 8 10 18
Robinson Peter Boys 18 Ch/Ac 9 8 17
Topp Peter Tour Manager 9 8 17
Hipperson Troy Boys 18/20 9 6 15
Malcolm Troy Boys 18/20 9 6 15
Singh John Mixed 20 Ac/Ch 7 8 15
Lane Lehetta Mixed 18/20 6 8 14
McGennity Kelly Girls 18/20 8 6 14
Reid Rachel Girls 18/20 8 6 14
Shaw Katie Mixed 18 6 8 14
O'Brien Kathy Mix20/Girls20 Coach 7 6 13



Surname First Division Pos. 2001 2005 2018 #
Boston Karen Girls 18 Manager 6 6
Boumelhem Adam Mixed 20 12 12
Bourke Jess Girls 18 12 12
Bowen Keeley Men 20 10 10
Boyd Jason Boys 18 Coach 11 11
Brown Brittney Girls 18 12 12
Brown Daniel Mixed 20 8 8
Bryant Lisa Girls 18 8 8
Bryce Tiarni Girls 18 12 12
Buckley Scott Mixed 20 8 8
Byrne Cameron Mixed 18 6 6
Campbell Megan Girls 18 6 6
Caspani Kevin Mixed 18 8 8
Cobham Paul Girls 18 Coach 12 12
Collins Adam Men 20 Coach 7 7
Conlon David Boys 18 9 9
Connell Taylah Girls 18 11 11
Connolly Ron Boys18 Ass Mgr 8 8
Considine Tegan Mixed 20 8 8
Conway Natalie Women 20 5 5
Cooper Dearne Girls 18 6 6
Corcoran Shan Women 20 5 5
Crase David Women 20 Ass Ch 12 12
Crow Lachlan Boys 18 11 11
Curran Frank Mixed 20 Manager 8 8
Curran Maree Tour Manager 8 8
Currie Beau-dene Men 20 7 7
Curry Jai Mixed 20 8 8
Daley Nikita Girls 18 6 6
Dalton John Mixed 20 7 7
Dates Donomic Mixed 20 7 7
Dawney Belinda Girls 18 8 8
De la Cruz Bo Women 20 5 5
Denning David Mixed 20 8 8
Dobbins Ashleigh Girls 18 6 6
Donnelly Kelli Mixed 20 7 7
Donoghoe Kurt Mixed 18 8 8
Donovan Brittany Women 20 11 11
Dowling Gary Mixed 18 6 6
Dufour Amy Women 20 11 11
Dwyer Josh Boys 18 8 8
Edwards Shameus Mixed 18 8 8
Elbitar Christopher Mixed 20 12 12
Eltakchi Tony Men 20 Ass Ch 6 6
Eltherington Toni Mixed 18 8 8
Etheridge Nikki Girls 18 6 6
Ethridge Gemma Girls 18 Ass Ch 6 6
Evans Dane Boys 18 8 8
Evans Shannon Mixed 18 6 6
Fagan Lauren Mixed 18 8 8
Falzon Adam Mixed 20 7 7
Farrow Ashely Boys 18 9 9
Fildes Lucia Girls 18 12 12
Filipo Sian Women 20 11 11
Forde Melissa Mixed 20 7 7
Freshwater Jodie Mixed18 Manager 6 6
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Surname First Division Pos. 2001 2005 2018 #
Fry Natasha Mixed 18 8 8
Gagen Peter Girls 18 Ass Ch 8 8
Garnett Michell Women 20 5 5
Giarola Clare Mixed 18 8 8
Giles Natalie Women 20 6 6
Goodwin Daniel Mixed 20 Coach 12 12
Graham Mark Mixed 18 Ass Ch 6 6
Gray Michael Mixed 20 Ass Ch 12 12
Griffin Harry Mixed 20 12 12
Grogan Haylene Women 20 Ass Ch 5 5
Guerra Gian Boys 18 8 8
Hall Jakob Boys 18 11 11
Hammett Belinda Mixed 18 8 8
Harrington Jacob Men 20 10 10
Harrington James Men 20 6 6
Harrison Nathan Mixed 20 8 8
Harvey Connor Mixed 20 12 12
Hayward Bailey Boys 18 11 11
Hegarty Braydon Men 20 10 10
Henderson Amanda Girls 18 8 8
Henderson Renee Women 20 5 5
Hennessey Dylan Boys 18 8 8
Heuser Justin Mixed 18 8 8
Hickey Conor Boys 18 11 11
Hickling Evan Boys 18 9 9
Hill Jordan Boys 18 11 11
Hillier Sarah Girls 18 8 8
Hipperson Jeb Men 20 7 7
Hipperson Troy Boys 18/20 9 6 15
Hockings Paije Women 20 11 11
Hoffmeister Kate Mixed 18 6 6
Holden Brad Men 20 7 7
Holloway Mark Mixed 20 8 8
Hopkin Emily Girls 18 6 6
Howe Jess Women 20 6 6
Hulbert Alyce Girls 18 6 6
Ingram Melinda Women 20 6 6
Jeffs Rachel Women 20 11 11
Jenkins Kirstie Women 20 6 6
Jenkins Wade Mixed 18 Manager 8 8
Jennings Jarah Mixed 20 8 8
Kavney Tamara Women 20 Manager 5 5
Kelly Michael Girls 18 Coach 6 6
Kelly Sam Boys 18 11 11
Kelly Stephanie Girls 18 12 12
Kendall Bryan Boys 18 Manager 9 9
Kirby Brett Men 20 7 7
Knox Andrew Men 20 6 6
Kovacic Marc Men 20 6 6
Kuhn Aleisha Girls 18 8 8
Laird Marc Men 20 7 7
Lane Lehetta Mixed 18/20 6 8 14
Lapham Stacey Women 20 5 5
Larcombe Ron Mixed 18 Coach 6 6
Larkin Melia Mixed 20 11 11
Law Andi Mixed 18 8 8
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Surname First Division Pos. 2001 2005 2018 #
Leota Izaya Mixed 18 8 8
Lewis Ross Mixed 18 6 6
List Baillie Boys 18 11 11
Locke Danielle Girls 18 8 8
Lofthouse Sahe Mixed 20 7 7
Lokyer Kelvin Boys 18 Manager 11 11
Loth Chris Mixed 18 Ass Ch 8 8
Love Tyla Men 20 10 10
Lovell Michael Men 20 Ass Ch 6 6
Lukins Chris Boys 18 8 8
Madders Brent Men 20 7 7
Madders Gary Girls 18 Coach 8 8
Maguire Colm Boys 18 Coach 8 8
Mako Tara Mixed 20 8 8
Malcolm Jye Men 20 7 7
Malcolm Troy Boys 18/20 9 6 15
Mannix Megan Women 20 5 5
Marrinan Jacob Men 20 10 10
Martin Jason Mixed 18 Coach 8 8
Marvin Laura Women 20 6 6
Mattar Charbel Mixed 20 12 12
McCall Mellissa Mix18/Girls20 6 6 12
McCall Mick Girls 18 Ass Ch 6 6
McDonald Lucy Girls 18 12 12
McDonald Matt Mixed 20 8 8
McDonald Michael Mixed 18 Coach 8 8
McGennity Kelly Girls 18/20 8 6 14
McHugh Nicole Women 20 6 6
McIlwraith Phil Men 20 Manager 10 10
McPhee Alita Girls 18 8 8
Medley Lindsay Boys 18 9 9
Meredith Corey Men 20 7 7
Mi Mi Leesa Girls 18 12 12
Miller Jay Men 20 6 6
Miller Shannon Mixed 20 8 8
Mitchell Justin Men 20 6 6
Mitchell Melissa Mixed 18 Manager 8 8
Moar Damien Men 20 7 7
Moffat Hayden Men 20 10 10
Moffitt Joshua Boys 18 11 11
Moore Aaron Boys 18 11 11
Moore Blake Men 20 10 10
Morris Ricky Mixed 18 8 8
Morrow Deidre Mixed 20 Manager 12 12
Mosby Hagiga Girls 18 12 12
Moussa Michael Women 20 Coach 12 12
Nathan Faith Women 20 11 11
Naughton Scott Boys 18 8 8
Nercessian Ben Mixed 18 8 8
Nicholls Cameron Mixed 18 8 8
Nolan David Men 20 Coach 10 10
Norman Kerry Women 20 Coach 5 5
O'Brien Kathy Mix20/Girls20 Coach 7 6 13
Owen Alyd Boys 18 8 8
Paki Aaliyah Women 20 11 11
Paki Sariah Mixed 18 8 8
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Surname First Division Pos. 2001 2005 2018 #
Parslow Naomi Mixed 18 8 8
Patrick Jacky Women 20 Ass Ch 6 6
Pecchair Nicholas Boys 18 Ass Ch 11 11
Pedley Steve Boys 18 9 9
Pepper Kelly Girls 18 6 6
Podmore Rhiannon Mixed 20 12 12
Poolman Linda Mixed 20 7 7
Potts Jessica Women 20 11 11
Prendergrast Damien Mixed 20 7 7
Price James Men 20 10 10
Randal Vienna Mixed 20 12 12
Rawlinson Chris Men 20 6 6
Regazzoli Mark Boys 18 9 9
Reid Emily Women 20 11 11
Reid Rachel Girls 18/20 8 6 14
Rey Robert Men 20 Ass Ch 6 6
Rey Sebe Men 20 6 6
Reynolds Symone Women 20 5 5
Roberts Ben Boys 18 9 9
Roberts Steve Men 20 7 7
Robinson Peter Boys 18 Ch/Ac 9 8 17
Rogerson Hayley Mixed 18 6 6
Rooney Brian Tour Manager 9 9
Rose Gary Men 20 Manager 6 6
Runge Michael Boys 18 Manager 8 8
Russell Adam Men 20 10 10
Russell Bradley Boys 18 11 11
Ryan Kate Girls 18 12 12
Ryston-Pratt Toby Men 20 7 7
Salter Sue Women 20 Manager 6 6
Santalucia Derek Mixed 20 7 7
Sawtell Chloe Girls 18 12 12
Shaw Katie Mixed 18 6 8 14
Shaw Missy Women 20 5 5
Shaw Tenneille Girls 18 6 6
Shefford Peter Mixed 18 Ass Ch 8 8
Shepherd Ashley Mixed 18 8 8
Silk Jasmine Mixed 20 7 7
Simbolon Marley Men 20 10 10
Simpkins Charli Mixed 18 8 8
Singh John Mixed 20 Ac/Ch 7 8 15
Skwarko Amanda Girls 18 6 6
Slade Nicole Girls 18 8 8
Slattery Isabella Mixed 20 12 12
Small Chris Boys 18 8 8
Smith Coby Girls 18 8 8
Smith Mathew Boys 18 11 11
Smith Mitchel Boys 18 8 8
Solman Kim Women 20 Manager 12 12
Spencer Andrew Men 20 Manager 7 7
Springfield Adam Mixed 18 6 6
Springfield Dean Mixed 18 8 8
Stanhope Tallis Mixed 18 8 8
Stanley Ian Tour  TI Coach 9 9
Suey Nicole Women 20 5 5
Swan Stephen Mixed 20 7 7



Surname First Division Pos. 2001 2005 2018 #
Sward Nicholas Boys 18 8 8
Tandek Aaron Boys 18 8 8
Tannous Michael Mixed 18 8 8
Tavo Rebecca Mixed 18 6 6
Taylor Dean Boys 18 8 8
Thimble Brendon Boys 18 8 8
Thomas Marama Girls 18 12 12
Tighe Floyd Boys 18 11 11
Tillett Indianna Mixed 18 8 8
Tinnion Kristy Mixed 20 7 7
Tomlin Maree Mixed 20 Manager 7 7
Tope Matt Boys 18 9 9
Tope Mitchell Men 20 6 6
Tupuhi Delwyn Girls 18 6 6
Turner Erin Women 20 5 5
Tyack Melissa Girls 18 6 6
Unuwai Wayne Boys 18 11 11
Van Zanden Jacob Mixed 20 12 12
Vanzino Clare Women 20 11 11
Vertely Julian Mixed 18 6 6
Viellaris Damon Men 20 7 7
Waitohi Jerome Mixed 18 8 8
Walsh Jade Women 20 5 5
Walsh Rachel Women 20 11 11
Walters Andria Girls 18 Manager 8 8
Ward Emily Girls 18 12 12
Watt Chloe Women 20 11 11
Watt Lachlan Mixed 18 8 8
Webster Zoe Girls 18 12 12
Wehbe Raymond Men 20 10 10
Wilks Melanie Mixed 18 8 8
Willett Tim Mixed 18 6 6
Williams Joe Boys 18 9 9
Wilmott Renee Mixed 20 7 7
Wilson Elise Mixed 20 12 12
Wilson Julie Mixed 18 6 6
Winchertser Louise Women 20 5 5
Winchester Claire Women 20 6 6
Winder Candice Girls 18 8 8
Winder Roxy Women 20 6 6
Wise Andrew Boys 18 9 9
Withers Clint Men 20 6 6
Wright Jack Mixed 20 12 12
Wright Warrick Mixed 20 7 7
Zanette David Boys 18 9 9
Ziade Anthony Men 20 7 7
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YOUTH TEST REPRESENTATIVE

1991 - Gold Coast  v New Zealand
1992 - NZ  v New Zealand 2011 - Australia v New Zealand
1998 - Auckland  v New Zealand 2013 - Australia v New Zealand
1999 - Canberra & Yass v New Zealand 2015 - Australia v New Zealand
2000 - Auckland v New Zealand 2017 - Australia v New Zealand
2002 - Rarotonga, Cook Islands
2004 - Christchurch, New Zealand
2009 - Auckland, New Zealand Youth Challenge

Leading Youth Representative Caps 91 92 98 99 00 02 04 09 11 13 15 17 #

Cobham Paul B18/G18/Mx20 Ass Ch 3 3 3 3 12
O’Brien Kathy Girls/Boy18 AC/Ch 3 3 3 3 12
Nolan Dave Men20/Boys18* AC/Ch 3 3 3 3 12
Goodwin Danny Mix18/Wom20* AC/Coach 3 3 3 3 12
Studdon Maddison Girls 18/W20 3 3 3 9
Dyball Hannah Girls 18/W20 3 3 3 9
Gyemore Phil Girls18/Men20 AC/Ch 3 3 3 9
Brisby Sam Mix18/Men 20 3 3 3 9
Daley Scott Mix18/Men 20 3 3 3 9
Sanft Oscar Mix20/B18/M20 3 3 3 9
Potter Lauren Wom20/Girls18 Pl/AC/Mg 3 3 3 9
Benson Jenny Women 20 Manager 3 3 3 9

Last Name First Division Position 91 92 98 99 00 02 04 09 11 13 15 17 #

Absolum Ben Men 20 3 3
Absolum Jessica Women 20 3 3
Absolum Madison Women 20 3 3
Ahwang Shannon Boys 18 2 2
Aiken Tarryn Girls 18 3 3
Albery Nicky Women 20 3 3
Allan Shuan Boys 18 2 2
Anderson Hayden Men 20 3 3
Andrews Brendan Mixed 20 3 3
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Last Name First Division Position 91 92 98 99 00 02 04 09 11 13 15 17 #
Antonio Ben Men 20 3 3
Arnold Matthew Boys 18 3 3
Ashby Tjadyn Men 20 3 3
Asi Daejarn Boys 18 3 3
Atkins Daniel Boys 18 1 1
Atkins Matt Boys 18 3 3
Awai Thomas Boys 18 2 2
Ayoub Jai Men 20 3 3
Baartz Andrew Mixed 18 3 3
Baartz James Boys 18/M20 3 3 6
Bailey Tracey Girls 18 2 2
Bainave Marnie Girls 18 1 1
Baker Matthew Men 20 3 3
Bakhach Ali Mixed 18 3 3
Banks Karley Mix20/Boys18 Coach 3 3 6
Barclay Lauren Women 20 3 3
Barker Rae Mixed 20 3 3
Barnes Jade Mark Boys 18 2 2
Baska Amanda Girls 18 1 2 3
Bateman Vince Men 20 Manager 3 3
Bauer Leeanne Mixed 20 Manager 3 3
Beck Nicole Women 20 3 3
Beck Rachel Women 20 3 3
Beebe Paul Boys 18 Coach 2 2
Beer Kirsty Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
Beitzel Kathy Girls 18 Manager 2 2
Bell Peter Girls 18/W20 Coach 2 3 3 8
Benbow Jayden Men 20 3 3
Bennet Darnell Boys 18 3 3
Benson Jenny Women 20 Manager 3 3 3 9
Blackwood James Men 20 3 3
Bliss Amanda Girls 18 2 2
Bonner Ji Men 20 3 3
Bonner Kade Boys 18 3 3
Botten Lucy Girls 18 3 3
Boumelhem Adam Boys 18 3 3
Bouzounis Zachary Men 20 3 3
Bowen Matthew Boys 18 3 3
Boyd Jason Boys 18 AC/Coach 3 3 6
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Last Name First Division Position 91 92 98 99 00 02 04 09 11 13 15 17 #
Brennan Kristy Women 20 3 3
Brigginshaw Ali Women 20 3 3
Brisby Sam Mix18/Men 20 3 3 3 9
Broadbridge Tristan Boys 18 3 3
Broadhead Sophie Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
Broom Mitchell Boys 18 3 3
Brough Tyson Mix20/Men 20 3 3 6
Brown Brittney Mixed 18 3 3
Bryce Tiarni Girls 18 3 3
Buckley Scott Men 20 3 3
Buncuga Antonio Boys 18 3 3
Butcher Nathan Men 20 3 3
Campbell Jason Boys 18 2 2
Campbell Lizzie Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
Campbell Megan Mixed 20 3 3
Caslick Charlotte Girls 18 3 3
Chapman Michael Men 20 3 3
Cheney Chloe Women 20 3 3
Cherry Emilee Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
Chiddy Daniel Boys 18 3 3
Chippindale Amy Women 20 3 3
Chow Harry Boys 18 1 2 3
Ciesiolka Shenae Girls 18 3 3 6
Clark Renee Girls 18 1 2 3
Clarke Garry Boys 18 Coach 1 2 3
Clevery Gavin Boys 18 1 1
Clifford Brittney Girls 18 3 3
Clifford Tayla Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
Clough Michelle Girls 18 1 1
Cobham Paul B18/G18/Mx20 Ass Ch 3 3 3 3 12
Coelho Patrick Boys 18/M20 3 3 6
Collins Adam Boys 18 Coach 3 3
Collins Craig Men 20 Manager 3 3
Congoo Kristian Boys 18 3 3
Connolly Ron Men 20 Manager 3 3
Cook Douglas Boys 18 1 1
Coote Suzanne Girls 18 1 2 3
Corcoran Shan Girls 18 3 3
Cotterill Kelly Girls 18 2 2
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Last Name First Division Position 91 92 98 99 00 02 04 09 11 13 15 17 #
Couper Matt Boys 18 3 3
Cowan Aaron Boys 18 2 2
Cowley Zoe Girls 18 3 3
Creighton Justin Girls 18/W20 Coach 3 3 6
Cridland Justin Boys 18/M20 3 3 6
Crook Jarrod Boys 18 3 3
Crotty Chloe Girls 18 3 3
Crow Lachlan Mixed 18 3 3
Crowe Madison Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
Daley Nikita Women 20 3 3
Daley Scott Mix18/Men 20 3 3 3 9
Davis Danielle Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
Davis Rachelle Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
Dawney Belinda Girls 18 2 2
Daylight Natalie Mixed 20 3 3
de la Cruz Bo Girls 18 3 3
De Rossi Mitchell Men 20 3 3
Debiasi Jason Boys 18 2 2
Denduck Barry Boys 18 2 2
Devries Bevan Boys 18 3 3
Dillon Greg Men 20 3 3
Dind Ashley Women 20 3 3
Dobbins Ashleigh Women 20 3 3
Donghi Nicholas Mixed 20 3 3
Donovan Barry Boys 18 2 2
Donovan Brittany Mixed 20 3 3
Donovan Loretta Girls 18 2 2
Donovan Neville Boys 18 1 2 3
Dougal Elesha Women 20 3 3
Dowell Chris Men 20 3 3
Du Toit Dominique Girls 18 3 3
Dudeck Anthony Girls 18 Ass Ch 3 3
Duff Pihuka Girls 18 3 3
Dufour Amy Girls 18 3 3
Duguid Tayla Women 20 3 3
Dureau Scott Men 20 3 3
Dyball Hannah Girls 18/W20 3 3 3 9
Ebitar Chris Mixed 20 3 3
Edwards Emily Mixed 18 3 3
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Last Name First Division Position 91 92 98 99 00 02 04 09 11 13 15 17 #
Edwards Mark Men 20 Manager 3 3
Egan Matthew Men 20 3 3
Eggers Simone Girls 18 1 1
Evans Jake Boys 18 3 3
Evans Phil Girls 18 Coach 2 2
Fallon Michael Men 20 3 3
Fanning Mitchell Mixed 18 3 3
Fielding-Smith Jayden Boys 18 3 3
Fitzgerald Katherine Girls 18 2 2
Flannery Chris Boys 18 2 3 5
Fong Amy Girls 18 3 3
Frith Michael Boys 18 1 1
Garnett Michelle Girls 18 3 3
Gersbach Alan Men 20 Manager 3 3
Gibson Barry W20/G18 AC/Coach 3 3 6
Gillard Josh Men 20 3 3
Good Nicholas Boys 18/M20 3 3 6
Goodrope Matthew Men 20 3 3
Goodwin Danny Mix18/Wom20* AC/Coach 3 3 3 3 12
Goulding Rebecca Girls 18 3 3
Grant Liam Mixed 18 3 3
Gray Mick Mixed 18 Ass Coach 3 3
Grech Jake Men 20 3 3
Green Cody Boys 18/M20 3 3 6
Grieshaber Ray Boys 18 Manager 2 2
Griffin Grace Girls 18 3 3
Griffin Harrison Mixed 20 3 3
Guerra Cohan Men 20 3 3
Gyemore Phil Girls18/Men20 AC/Ch 3 3 3 9
Haines Emma Mixed 20 3 3
Halpin Stephanie Women 20 3 3
Hammett Belinda Women 20 3 3
Hammond Samantha Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
Harrington Mark Boys 18 Manager 3 3
Hart Julie Girls 18 1 1
Harvey Connor Mixed 20 3 3
Hausler Simon Mixed 20 Ass Ch 3 3
Hayes Glenn Boys 18/M20 Manager 3 3 6
Hayes Stuart Mixed 20 3 3
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Last Name First Division Position 91 92 98 99 00 02 04 09 11 13 15 17 #
Henderson Haylee Mixed 18 3 3
Henderson Renee Girls 18 2 3 5
Hennessy Dylan Men 20 3 3
Hensley Joanne Girls 18 1 1
Hickey Conor Boys 18 3 3
Hicks Anna Women 20 3 3
Higgins-Ashby Madison Girls 18 3 3
Hill Tracy Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
Hinds Janine Girls 18/W20 Manager 3 3 6
Hipperson Courtney Women 20 3 3
Hitch Jenna Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
Hoch Cormac Men 20 3 3
Hoch Lachlan Boys 18/M20 3 3 6
Holden Brad Boys 18 3 3
Hopkin Emily Women 20 3 3
Hopkin Samantha Women 20 3 3
Howe Jessica Women 20 3 3
Huggett Kevin Boys 18 3 3
Hughes Jack Mixed 20 3 3
Hughes Steve Women 20 Ass Ch 3 3
Hulbert Alyce Women 20 3 3
Humm Candice Girls 18 3 3
Huskins Jonathan Boys 18/M20 3 3 6
Hutton Mark Boys 18 2 2
Ibbotson Jed Boys 18 3 3
Jacks Rhys Men 20 3 3
Jacks Ryan Mixed 20 3 3
Jacks Ryley Mixed 18 3 3
Jackson Barry Boys 18 Ass Ch 3 3
Jackson Stephanie Mixed 20 3 3
Jeffs Rachel Girls 18 3 3
Jelacic Aaron Boys 18 1 1
Jenkins Kirstie Women 20 3 3
Jennings Jarah Women 20 3 3
Johnson Justine Women 20 3 3
Johnston Wayne Boys 18 1 1
Johnstone Mia Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
Jones Kelly Mixed 20 3 3
Kara Ash Mixed 18 Manager 3 3
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Kara Jacob Mixed 18 3 3
Karaitiana Paul Boys 18 3 3
Kaveny Tamara Boys 18 Manager 3 3
Kearney Ashleigh Women 20 3 3
Kelly Michael Women 20 Ass Ch 3 3
Kenny Malcolm Men 20 3 3
Lang Rebecca Women 20 3 3
Lang Simon Boys 18/M20 3 3 6
Lapham Stacey Girls 18 2 3 5
Lauder Mitchell Boys 18 3 3
Lawler Jenny Girls 18 1 1
Lewis Josh Men 20 3 3
List Baillee Boys 18 3 3
Littel Renae Girls 18 2 2
Little Jordan Boys 18 3 3
Lockyer Kel Boys 18 Manager 3 3
Lofts Ryan Boys 18 2 2
Lorger Warren Boys 18 2 3 5
Loth Chris Men 20 Ass Coach 3 3
Love Jayden Men 20 3 3
Love Tyla Men 20 3 3
Lovejoy Jordan Girls 18 3 3
Lovett Mick Men 20 Coach 3 3
Luke Jackson Boys 18 3 3
Luland Rick Boys 18 Ass Ch 3 3
Madders Brent Boys 18 2 3 5
Maiolo Stephanie Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
Majid Theo Boys 18/M20 3 3 6
Malcolm Jye Boys 18 3 3
Maller Katee Women 20 3 3
Mandell Leah Women 20 3 3
Marrinan Jacob Men 20 3 3
Marsh Peter Boys 18 2 2
Marshall Jordan Men 20 3 3 6
Marsters Sabine Girls 18 3 3
Martin Jason Boys 18 Ass Ch 3 3 6
Masache Madalitso Men 20 3 3
Mason Taylor Women 20 3 3
McCall Jess Mixed 20 3 3
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McCarthy Kate Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
McCarthy Rob Boys 18/M20 3 3 6
McCosker Tony Boys 18 1 1
McDonald Lauren Women 20 3 3
McDonald Michael Men 20/Mix18 AC/Ch 3 3 6
McGrady Anthony Boys 18 2 2
McGuire Colm Men 20 Coach 3 3
McHugh Nicole Women 20 3 3
McLachlan Nicole Girls 18 1 1
McTaggart Christie Girls 18 2 3 5
McVarthy Trish Girls 18 3 3
Meakes Yasmin Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
Meridith Corey Boys 18 3 3
Mi Mi Jemma Girls 18 3 3
Mi Mi Kayla Women 20 3 3
Mi Mi Leesa Mixed 18 3 3
Mi Mi Rebecca Women 20 3 3
Michaelopoulos Patricia Mixed 18 3 3
Miles Nathan Boys 18 2 2
Miller Shannon Men 20 3 3
Mills Jackson Boys 18/M20 3 3 6
Mitchell-Cowan Sharon Girls 18 Manager 1 1
Moffat Hayden Men 20 3 3
Moore Aaron Mixed 18 3 3
Moore Blake Boys 18 3 3
Moore Damon Boys 18/M20 3 3 6
Moran Caitlin Girls 18 3 3
Morgan Cobie-Jane Women 20 3 3
Morgan Rose Girls 18 2 2
Morris John Mixed 18 Ass Coach 3 3
Morrow Craig Girls 18 Coach 3 3
Morrow Deirdre Girls 18 Manager 3 3
Mortimer Elin Mix18/Wom20 3 3 6
Mounsey Bianca Women 20 3 3 6
Mounsey Rebecca Women 20 3 3
Moussa Michael Men 20/Wom20 AC/Coach 3 3 6
Moylan Ben Men 20 3 3
Moylan Matthew Boys 18 3 3
Mura Roxette Girls 18 3 3
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Murphy Renee Women 20 Ass Coach 3 3
Naseby Eliza Girls 18 3 3
Nathan Faith Girls 18 3 3
Nelson Joanna Girls 18 2 2
Nelson Simon Boys 18 2 2
Ngamanu Jayden Boys 18 3 3
Nicholas Zara Girls 18 3 3
Nicholls Kathleen Girls 18 3 3
Nolan Dave Men20/Boys18* AC/Ch 3 3 3 3 12
Nona Kobe Girls 18 3 3
Norford Jason Boys 18 3 3
Norford Nathan Men 20 3 3
Norman Kerry Girls 18 Coach 3 3
Norman Peter Boys 18/M20 3 3 6
O’Brien Daniel Boys 18 3 3
O’Brien Kathy Girls/Boy18 AC/Ch 3 3 3 3 12
O’Brien Luke Mixed 20 3 3
Oberlauter Lawrence Boys 18 3 3
O'Donnell Grant Mix18/Men 20 3 3 6
O'Donnell Justin Men 20 3 3
Opie Leah Mixed 18 3 3
Osborne Luke Men 20 3 3
Otto Justin Men 20 3 3
Owen Alyd Men 20 3 3
Paki Aaliyah Girls 18 3 3
Papenhuyzen Ryan Boys 18 3 3
Parker Paige Women 20 3 3
Peattie Laura Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
Peattie Sarah Girls 18 3 3
Pelgrave Nicholas Boys 18 3 3
Pelitte-Denny Evania Girls 18 3 3
Peters Melissa Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
Petrie Mary Girls 18 Ass Ch 2 2
Petrie Michael Men 20 3 3
Pickering Jake Men 20 3 3
Pierce Lachlan Boys 18 3 3
Podmore Rhiannon Mixed 18 3 3
Ponga Kalyn Boys 18 3 3

Youth Test Representatives Page 29



Last Name First Division Position 91 92 98 99 00 02 04 09 11 13 15 17 #
Potter Lauren Wom20/Girls18 Pl/AC/Mg 3 3 3 9
Potts Jessica Mixed 18 3 3
Pratt Jon Boys 18 Ass Ch 2 2
Pratten Savannah Mixed 18 3 3
Price James Boys 18 3 3
Pryde Adam Boys 18/M20 3 3 6
Quince Kirsty Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
Quinlan Ashleigh Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
Quirk Alicia Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
Rackemann Georgina Girls 18 3 3
Raitilava Pauline Girls 18 2 2
Read Lucas Boys 18 3 3
Reed Emily Girls 18 3 3 6
Regal Amy Women 20 3 3
Regan Madison Girls 18 3 3
Reid Tina Girls 18 2 3 5
Resch Kimberley Girls 18 3 3
Reynolds Brytten Mixed 20 3 3
Reynolds Symone Girls 18 3 3
Richards David Boys 18 3 3
Roberts Amanda Girls 18 1 2 3
Roberts Lindsay Boys 18 1 1
Rodgers Sam Girls 18 3 3
Rodgers Samantha LeeWomen 20 3 3
Rose Shannon Girls18/Mix20 3 3 6
Rosser Caine Boys 18 1 2 3
Rovelli Swain Women 20 Coach 3 3
Rozairo Joshua Boys 18/M20 3 3 6
Rozairo Keith Boys 18/M20 Ass Ch 3 3 6
Rushworth Daniel Boys 18 2 2
Ruso Nathan Boys 18 3 3
Russell Adam Mixed 20 3 3
Russell Corey Boys 18 3 3
Russell Dean Women 20 Coach 3 3
Ryston-Pratt Toby Boys 18 2 2
Sadler Mackenzie Mixed 20 3 3
Salter Sue Girls 18/Mix20 Manager 3 3 6
Sanft Oscar Mix20/B18/M20 3 3 3 9
Sankey Shannon Men 20 3 3
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Santalucia Derek Boys 18 3 3
Sargent Catherine Women 20 3 3
Sarmento Jordan Boys 18 3 3
Schmidt Jason Mixed 20 3 3
Schneider Kylie Girls 18 2 2
Sciglitano Luc Boys 18 3 3
Seamark Rylie Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
Searle Andrew Boys 18 3 3
Searle Barry Boys 18 1 1
Sefuiva Wesley Men 20 3 3
Sfeir Paul Men 20 Coach 3 3
Shaw David Mix18/Men 20 3 3 6
Shefford Peter Mix20/Boys18 AC/Mgr 3 3 6
Shute James Men 20 3 3
Silk Jasmine Girls 18 3 3
Simbolon Kai Boys 18/M20 3 3 6
Simbolon Marley Mixed 20 3 3
Singh John Men 20 Ass Ch 3 3
Singh Michael Men 20 3 3
Singman Breannan Girls 18 3 3
Skwarko Amanda Mixed 20 3 3
Small Kylie Girls 18 1 2 3
Smith Karen Girls 18 Coach 1 1
Smith Mathew Boys 18 3 3
Smith Mitch Mixed 20 Ass Coach 3 3
Smith Nick Women 20 Ass Ch 3 3
Smith Pat Men 20 3 3
Smith Simone Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
Soloman Kim Women 20 Manager 3 3
Spencer Brittany Girls 18 3 3
Springfield Dean Men 20 3 3
Stanton Tanisha Girls 18 3 3
Stevanovic Ben Mixed 18 3 3
Stevens Katherine Women 20 3 3
Strasser Zach Boys 18 3 3
Studdon Maddison Girls 18/W20 3 3 3 9
Sue See Kimberley Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
Suey Nicole Girls 18 2 3 5
Swan Chris Boys 18 2 2
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Swan Luke Boys 18 3 3
Swan Steven Boys 18 3 3
Swyer Matthew Boys 18 2 2
Sykes Emma Girls 18 3 3
Taikato-Simpson Dylan Boys 18 3 3
Taiters Chris Boys 18 3 3
Tandek Aaron Men 20 3 3
Taylor Greg Boys/Girls 18 Manager 3 3 6
Taylor Kiara Mixed 18 3 3
Templeman Patrick Boys 18 3 3
Thomas Jamie Boys 18 1 2 3
Thomas Marama Girls 18 3 3
Thompson Dylan Men 20 3 3 6
Thorne Peter Boys 18 Manager 1 1
Thouard Leasha Girls 18 Ass Coach 3 3
Tighe Floyd Boys 18 3 3
Tillett Tahlulah Women 20 3 3
Tomlin Maree Girls 18 Manager 3 3
Toner Ciaran Boys 18/M20 3 3 6
Tsakissiris Bianca Girls 18 2 2
Tump Jarod Boys 18 3 3
Turner Erin Girls 18 2 3 5
Upton Tamika Women 20 3 3
Van Zanden Jacob Mixed 18 3 3
Viellaris Damon Boys 18 2 3 5
Wagg Tristan Men 20 3 3
Waldie Laura Girls 18 3 3
Walker Brooke Women 20 3 3 6
Ward Neil Boys 18 1 2 3
Wardrobe Kylie Girls 18 2 2
Warr Brentt Boys 18 3 3
Watego Marriki Girls 18/W20 3 3 6
Watt Chloe Mixed 20 3 3
Webb Cara Girls 18 2 2
Weeks Kane Boys 18 Manager 3 3
Wehbe Raymond Mixed 18 3 3
Wellington Lisa Girls 18 1 1
Wells Toni Women 20 3 3 6
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Western James Boys 18/M20 3 3 6
White Samantha Women 20 3 3
Whittaker Rhys Men 20 3 3
Wickham Mitchell Men 20 3 3
Widdens Allan Boys 18 2 2
Wierczorek Ben Mixed 20 3 3
Wilkinson Josh Boys 18 3 3
Wilkinson Natalie Girls 18 2 2
Williams Sharyn Girls 18 2 2
Wilson Elise Mixed 18 3 3
Wilson Matthew Boys 18 3 3
Winchester Claire Women 20 3 3
Winchester Louise Girls 18 2 3 5
Winder Roxanne Women 20 3 3
Wittenberg Kim Girls 18 1 1
Wong Nathan Mix20/Men 20 3 3 6
Woods Kelly Girls 18 2 3 5
Worters Di Mixed 18 Manager 3 3
Wright Jack Mixed 18 3 3
Wright Warwick Boys 18 3 3
Wuruki Kristin Girls 18 3 3
Wynyard Caidyn Boys 18/M20 3 3 6
Yarden Talia Women 20 3 3
Young Stephen Men 20 Manager 3 3
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YOUTH OIM REPRESENTATIVE

2009 - Auckland, New Zealand World Youth Challenge

Last Name First Division Position 09 #

Absolum Ben Men 20 1 1
Albery Nicky Women 20 3 3
Andrews Brendan Mixed 20 2 2
Antonio Ben Men 20 1 1
Atkins Matt Boys 18 1 1
Baartz Andrew Mixed 18 1 1
Banks Karley Mixed 20 Coach 2 2
Beck Nicole Women 20 3 3
Beer Kirsty Girls 18 3 3
Bell Peter Girls 18 Coach 3 3
Benson Jenny Women 20 Manager 3 3
Brigginshaw Ali Women 20 3 3
Brisby Sam Mixed 18 1 1
Broadhead Sophie Girls 18 3 3
Brough Tyson Mixed 20 2 2
Campbell Lizzie Girls 18 3 3
Campbell Megan Mixed 20 2 2
Chapman Michael Men 20 1 1
Cherry Emilee Girls 18 3 3
Chiddy Daniel Boys 18 1 1
Chippindale Amy Women 20 3 3
Congoo Kristian Boys 18 1 1
Daley Scott Mixed 18 1 1
Daylight Natalie Mixed 20 2 2
Dillon Greg Men 20 1 1
Dind Ashley Women 20 3 3
Dobbins Ashleigh Women 20 3 3
Dougal Elesha Women 20 3 3
Dowell Chris Men 20 1 1
Edwards Emily Mixed 18 1 1
Edwards Mark Men 20 TFA 1 1
Evans Jake Boys 18 1 1
Fanning Mitchell Mixed 18 1 1
Good Nicholas Boys 18 1 1
Goodwin Danny Mixed 18 Ass Ch 1 1
Green Cody Boys 18 1 1
Griffin Grace Girls 18 3 3
Gyemore Phil Girls 18 Ass Ch 3 3
Haines Emma Mixed 20 2 2
Halpin Stephanie Women 20 3 3
Hammett Belinda Women 20 3 3
Hammond Samantha Girls 18 3 3
Hausler Simon Mixed 20 Ass Ch 2 2
Hayes Stuart Mixed 20 2 2
Henderson Haylee Mixed 18 1 1
Hopkin Samantha Women 20 3 3
Hughes Steve Women 20 Ass Ch 3 3
Hulbert Alyce Women 20 3 3
Humm Candice Girls 18 3 3
Jacks Rhys Men 20 1 1
Jacks Ryan Mixed 20 2 2
Jacks Ryley Mixed 18 1 1
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Jackson Barry Boys 18 Ass Ch 1 1
Jackson Stephanie Mixed 20 2 2
Johnson Justine Women 20 3 3
Jones Kelly Mixed 20 2 2
Kara Jacob Mixed 18 1 1
Lauder Mitchell Boys 18 1 1
Lovett Mick Men 20 Coach 1 1
Luland Rick Boys 18 Ass Ch 1 1
McCall Jess Mixed 20 2 2
McDonald Michael Mixed 18 Coach 1 1
Michaelopoulos Patricia Mixed 18 1 1
Morgan Cobie-Jane Women 20 3 3
Mortimer Elin Mixed 18 1 1
Mounsey Bianca Women 20 3 3
Moylan Ben Men 20 1 1
Moylan Matthew Boys 18 1 1
Naseby Eliza Girls 18 3 3
Norman Peter Boys 18 1 1
O’Brien Daniel Boys 18 1 1
O’Brien Kathy Boys 18 Coach 1 1
Oberlauter Lawrence Boys 18 1 1
O'Donnell Grant Mixed 18 1 1
O'Donnell Justin Men 20 1 1
Opie Leah Mixed 18 1 1
Otto Justin Men 20 1 1
Owen Alyd Men 20 1 1
Petrie Michael Men 20 1 1
Pratten Savannah Mixed 18 1 1
Quince Kirsty Girls 18 3 3
Quirk Alicia Girls 18 3 3
Reed Emily Girls 18 3 3
Regal Amy Women 20 3 3
Resch Kimberley Girls 18 3 3
Russell Dean Women 20 Coach 3 3
Salter Sue Mixed 20 Manager 2 2
Sanft Oscar Mixed 20 2 2
Schmidt Jason Mixed 20 2 2
Shaw David Mixed 18 1 1
Shaw Jessica Girls 18 3 3
Shefford Peter Mixed 20 Ass Ch 2 2
Singh John Men 20 Ass Ch 1 1
Singh Michael Men 20 1 1
Skwarko Amanda Mixed 20 2 2
Smith Nick Women 20 Ass Ch 3 3
Springfield Dean Men 20 1 1
Taikato-Simpson Dylan Boys 18 1 1
Taiters Chris Boys 18 1 1
Taylor Greg Boys 18 Manager 1 1
Thompson Dylan Men 20 1 1
Tomlin Maree Girls 18 Manager 3 3
Watego Marriki Girls 18 3 3
Wierczorek Ben Mixed 20 2 2
Wilkinson Josh Boys 18 1 1
Wong Nathan Mixed 20 2 2
Worters Di Mixed 18 Manager 1 1
Wuruki Kristin Girls 18 3 3
Young Stephen Men 20 Manager 1 1
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Trans Tasman Test History

OFFICIALS

Surname First Name Position T/WC

Bell Peter Talent Identification WC 01
Cunningham Stephen Tour Physio WC/T 05 15 18
Curran Maree Tour Manager WC 05
da Rosa Jo Tour Physio T 98 99
Eddy Louise Tour Medical WC/T 01 04 05
Gersbach Daryll Tour Manager T 92
Giles Martin Tour Medical WC 01
Good Nicholas Player Mentor T 15
Gray Cathy Talent Identification WC 18
Holryod Stephanie Tour Medical T 15
Hoy Rob Tour Medical T 15
Jaffe Martin Tour Doctor T 15
Madders Gary Tour Manager T 99
Madge Daryl Tour Strapper WC 05
Martonhelyi Simone Physio T 04
McGregor Heather Tour Medical WC 01
Miller Ron Tour Medical WC 01
Nahkla Robert Player Mentor T 15
Rooney Brian Tour Manager WC 01
Stanley Ian Talent Identification WC 01
Topp Peter Tour Manager WC/T 01 02 04 05
Trad Tony Talent Identification WC 01

Years
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